

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**PPA No.2/2025**

**Santresh N. Kumar & Anr. Vs. University of Delhi**

**02.06.2025**

**This is fresh appeal under Section 9 of Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971. It be checked and registered.**

**Present:- Sh. Ajeet Kumar and Ms. Varsha, learned counsel  
for appellants**

**Heard.**

**Let notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, through ordinary post, RC/AD as well as through speed post for 21.07.2025.**

**Estate Officer record be also called for the next date of hearing.**

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 02.06.2025 (a)**